
RESOLUTION NO. 25790

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W­
05-007-103, DESIGN OF SURFACE STORMWATER RUNOFF
PONDS AT WARNER PARK/ENGEL STADIUM, WITH
ARCADIS U.S., INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FORTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($46,685.00), FOR A
REVISED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY­
FIVE DOLLARS ($234,225.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

relative to Contract No. W-05-007-103, Design of Surface Storrnwater runoff ponds at Warner

Park/Engel Stadium, with Arcadis U.S., Inc., which change order increases the contract amount

by $46,685.00 for a revised amount not to exceed $234,225.00.

ADOPTED: January 6,2009




